# OFFICE US CHYCOCULENT ()

320 S.W. 87 AVENUE	,	<del>i</del> .	02 02
HAMI, FLORIDA (305)552-5973			SECR DIVISION 02 OC1
ERESA ROMAN ( TALLAHASSE	EE REPRESENTATIVE	a	2
		OFFICE USE ONLY	PH SES
			SIME ORATIO
CORPORATION NAME(S)	& DOCUMENT NUN	ABER(S) (if known):	SHOT SHOT
1. HOME STA	R CONSIRI	UCLION,I	ENC .
(Corporation Name	9)	(Document #1	
2. (Corporation Name	a)	(Document #)	
3. (Corporation Name		(Document #)	TEE S ID
4.	1)	(Document # )	
(Corporation Name	e)	(Document #)	SS C 2 C
Walk in Pick-up ti	ime <u>2.00</u>	Certified C	CEIVED CT 21 M G NOF CORPORA AHASSEF FILO
Mail out Will wait	t Photocopy	Certificate of	opy THE ST
Mail out Will wan	т П Риососору	Certificate (	of Status Barrier 55
			···
NEW FILINGS	AMEND	MENTS	
Profit	Amendment		_
NonProfit	-	R.A., Officer/Director	<del> </del> .
. Limited Liability	Change of Reg		
Domestication	Dissolution/Wit	indrawal	
Other	Merger		
	REGISTRAT	U NOW	000084765700 -10/21/0201044015 *****78.75 ******78.75
	REGISTRAL	ION	##### (O. (ひ 、
OTHER FILNGS	QUALIFICAT	TO TO THE REPORTED !	
Annual Repol <sub>t</sub> t	QUALIFICAT Foreign	T12TT 0 316 2008 838823	
Annual Report Fictitious Name	QUALIFICAT		
Annual Repol <sub>t</sub> t	QUALIFICAT Foreign	rship	- amin
Annual Report Fictitious Name	QUALIFICAT Foreign Limited Partne	rship	into our sums

# **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

The undersigned incorporation(s) for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

### ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: HOME STAR CONSTRUCTION, INC.

## ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

7563 N.W. 70 STREET Miami FL. 33166

#### ARTICLES III: SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1000 shares of common stock having of \$1.00 per value per share

# ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

JAIME MEJIA

7563 N.W. 70 STREET

Miami fl. 33166

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

02 OCT 21 PM 12: 21.

#### ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR(S)

The name(s) and street address of the incorporator(s) to this Article of Incorporation is (are):

Jaime Garcia 8060 SW 159th Place Miami, FL 33193

#### ARTICLE VI: NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the state of Florida or any other country or nation.

#### ARTICLE VII: TERM OF EXISTANCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

#### ARTICLE VIII: OFFICERS/OWENERS SHARES

The following persons are the owners of the shares and elected officers.

NAME	ADDRESS	SHARES OFFICER
Jaime Mejia	7563 N.W. 70 ST.	100% PRESIDENT

Miami fl. 33166

The undersigned incorporation(s) has (have) executed these Articles of incorporation

This Oct-17-2002

Signature

Signature

#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF

### REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISION OF SECTION 607.0501 OR 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATION THE REGISTED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corpo	ration is: FIOME STAR CONSTRUCTION, I	IIVC.		
2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:			02 02	E 25
	JAIME MEJIA		OCT	₩ 
	7563 N.W. 70 STREET	· ·	OF COP	13 - 1 V
	MIAMI FL. 33166		PM 12:	हे (द ? ?
	City/State/Zip		110HS	7

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process from the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I here y accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provision of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of may duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

and helph Oct-17-2002

Signature V Date

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, P.O. BOX 6327, TALLAHASSEE, FL 32314